The unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial data is provided for informational purposes only and should
not be considered indicative of actual balance sheet data or operating results that would have been achieved had the
Arrangement been consummated on the dates indicated and do not purport to indicate balance sheet data or
results of operations as of any future date or for any future period.

The unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial data is derived from and should be read in conjunction with
the applicable consolidated financial statements of each of Radiant and Wheels (available under Wheels' issuer
profile on SEDAR at www.sedar.com) and the related notes thereto.

G-17

Radiant Logistics, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Balance Sheets
As of December 31, 2014
(U.S. Dollars in thousands)

Historical
Radiant

Historical
Wheels

  December 31,   September 30,   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
  2014   2014   Adjustments   Notes   As Adjusted
ASSETS
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents $ 1,718  $ 2,367  $ 58,782   (1)   $ 2,035
   (54,310 )   (1)
   (5,472 )   (2)
   (1,050 )   (3)
Accounts receivable, net  63,415   36,915   —   100,330
Current portion of employee and other receivables  302   —   —   302
Income tax deposit  649   366   —   1,015
Prepaid expenses and other current assets  5,424   1,060   —   6,484
Deferred tax asset  389   —   —   389

Total current assets  71,897   40,708   (2,050 )   110,555

Furniture and equipment, net  2,457   6,527   —   8,984
Acquired intangibles, net  16,784   11,891   12,491   (1)   41,166
Goodwill  29,467   28,261   26,773   (1)   84,501
Employee and other receivables, net of current portion  7   —   —   7
Deposits and other assets  596   184   1,050   (3)   1,830
Deferred tax asset – long term  —   2,543   (2,543 )   (4)   —

Total long-term assets  49,311   49,406   37,771   136,488
Total assets $ 121,208  $ 90,114  $ 35,721   $ 247,043

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current liabilities:

Accounts payable and accrued transportation costs $ 46,449  $ 34,104  $ —   $ 80,553
Commissions payable  6,616   —   —   6,616
Other accrued costs  2,480   —   —   2,480
Current portion of notes payable  123   5,331   (5,331 )   (1)   123
Current portion of contingent consideration  2,425   —   —   2,425
Current portion of lease liabilities  328   69   —   397
Redeemable convertible preference shares  —   6,331   (6,331 )   (1)   —
Other current liabilities  21   21   —   42

Total current liabilities  58,442   45,856   (11,662 )   92,636

Notes payable, net of current portion  8,754   12,531   (12,531 )   (1)   67,536
   58,782   (1)
Contingent consideration, net of current portion  8,015   —   —   8,015
Lease liabilities, net of current portion  768   584   —   1,352
Deferred tax liability  1,999   —   (2,543 )   9,209
   9,753
Other long-term liabilities  22   1,212   —   1,234

Total long-term liabilities  19,558   14,327   53,461   87,346
Total liabilities  78,000   60,183   41,799   179,982

Stockholders' equity:

Preferred stock  1   489   (489 )   (1)   1

Common stock  16   48,927   (48,927 )   (1)   23
   7   (5)
Additional paid-in capital  35,477   —   29,318   (5)   64,795
Deferred compensation  (7)   —   —   (7)
Accumulated other comprehensive income  —   764   (764 )   (1)   —
Retained earnings  7,654   (20,249)   20,249   (1)   7,654
   (5,472 )   (2)   (5,472)

Total Radiant Logistics, Inc. stockholders' equity  43,141   29,931   (6,078 )   66,994
Non-controlling interest  67   —   —   67

Total stockholders' equity  43,208   29,931   (6,078 )   67,061
Total liabilities and stockholders' equity $ 121,208  $ 90,114  $ 35,721   $ 247,043

G-18

Radiant Logistics, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Statements of Income
For the Twelve Months Ended September 30, 2014
(U.S. Dollars in thousands)

   Radiant   Wheels

Twelve Months

Ended

Twelve Months
Ended

  Pro Forma   Pro Forma

September 30,

2014

September 30,

2014

Adjustments

Notes

As Adjusted

Revenues   $ 370,663  $ 340,641  $ —   $ 711,304
Cost of transportation   268,323   296,668   —   564,991

Net revenues   102,340   43,973   —   146,313

Operating partner commissions   53,999   —   —   53,999
Personnel costs   23,905   26,772   (1,135 )   (6)   49,464
   (78 )   (7)
Selling, general and administrative expenses   11,112   10,212   (111 )   (8)   20,816
   (397 )   (9)
Depreciation and amortization   4,981   6,085   4,876   (10)   11,626
   (4,316 )   (11)
Lease termination costs   —   —   —   —
Restructuring costs   —   772   —   772
Impairment on impairment of intangible assets   —   831   —   831
Change in contingent consideration   (2,396)   (925)   —   (3,321)

Total operating expenses   91,601   43,747   (1,161 )   134,187

Income from operations   10,739   226   1,161   12,126

Other income (expense):

Interest income   6   1,227   (1,227 )   (12)   6
Interest expense   (765)   (3,139)   3,139   (12)   (5,966)
   (5,201 )   (13)
Loss on write-off of debt discount   (1,238)   —   —   (1,238)
Other   207   132   —   339

Total other income (expense)   (1,790)   (1,780)   (3,289 )   (6,859)

Income (loss) before income tax benefit
(expense)   8,949   (1,554)   (2,128 )   5,267

Income tax benefit (expense)   (3,332)   1,072   417   (14)   (1,843)

Net income (loss)   5,617   (482)   (1,711 )   3,424
Less: Net income attributable to non-
controlling interest   (69)   —   —   (69)

Net income (loss)   5,548   (482)   (1,711 )   3,355
Less: Preferred stock dividends   (1,603)   —   —   (1,603)

Net income attributable to common
stockholders   $ 3,945  $ (482)  $ (1,711 )   $ 1,752

Net income per common share:

Basic  $ 0.12   $ 0.04
Diluted  $ 0.11   $ 0.04

Weighted average shares outstanding:

Basic shares   33,971,501   6,900,000   40,871,501
Diluted shares   35,631,086   6,900,000   42,531,086

G-19

Radiant Logistics, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Statements of Income
For the Six Months Ended December 31, 2014
(U.S. Dollars in thousands)

   Radiant   Wheels

Six Months

Ended

Six Months
Ended

  Pro Forma   Pro Forma

December 31,

2014

September 30,

2014

Adjustments

Notes

As Adjusted

Revenues  $ 204,179  $ 171,695  $ —   $ 375,874
Cost of transportation   150,262   149,893   —   300,155

Net revenues   53,917   21,802   —   75,719

Operating partner commissions   28,877   —   —   28,877
Personnel costs   13,537   12,955   (560 )   (6)   25,936
   4   (7)
Selling, general and administrative expenses   5,530   5,100   (51 )   (8)   9,918
   (161 )   (9)
   (500 )   (15)
Depreciation and amortization   2,379   3,020   2,438   (10)   5,661
   (2,176 )   (11)
Lease termination costs   395   —   —   395
Restructuring costs   —   —   —   —
Impairment on impairment of intangible assets   —   831   —   831
Change in contingent consideration   (721)   (925)   —   (1,646)

Total operating expenses   49,997   20,981   (1,006 )   69,972

Income from operations   3,920   821   1,006   5,747

Other income (expense):

Interest income   2   473   (473 )   (12)   2
Interest expense   (188)   (1,566)   1,566   (12)   (2,789)
   (2,601 )   (13)
Other   187   141   —   328

Total other income (expense)   1   (952)   (1,508 )   (2,459)

Income (loss) before income tax benefit (expense)   3,921   (131)   (502 )   3,289

Income tax benefit (expense)   (1,518)   261   106   (14)   (1,151)

Net income   2,403   130   (396 )   2,138
Less: Net income attributable to non-controlling interest   (44)   —   —   (44)

Net income attributable to Radiant Logistics, Inc.   2,359   130   (396 )   2,094
Less: Preferred stock dividends   (1,022)   —   —   (1,022)

Net income attributable to common stockholders  $ 1,337  $ 130  $ (396 )   $ 1,072

Net income per common share:

Basic $ 0.04   $ 0.03
Diluted $ 0.04   $ 0.02

Weighted average shares outstanding:

Basic shares   34,488,616   6,900,000   41,388,616
Diluted shares   36,005,995   6,900,000   42,905,995

G-20

Radiant Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Financial Statements

In preparation of the unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial statements, the following significant
assumptions and adjustments have been made. Pro forma adjustments reflect only those adjustments which are
factually determinable and do not include the impact of contingencies. Pro forma adjustments include the following:

(1) Adjustments to record the fair value of the assets of Wheels to be indirectly acquired and the liabilities to be
assumed under the Arrangement, subject to adjustment pending the completion of a post-closing review of the